Contents

Preface

Acknowledgements

Introduction

10
11
12

13
14
15

16

17
18

19

20

21
22

Write a Sacred History of Ancient Tibet

Your Education Is Limited and You Have Been Raised
in Rural Isolation

You Are Young with Virtually No Literary Skills
Do No Research of Any Kind

It Will Be a Big, Singular Book Never to Be Replicated
(Except by a Prophet)

Do No Content-Editing of Your First and Only Draft
Tell the Histories of Previously Unknown Nations and Peoples

Accurately Portray the Cultures and Institutions of
These Nations

Use Many Different Writing Styles

Weave into Your Book the Pure Gospel of Jesus Christ

The Book Will Not Be Fiction but a True and Sacred History
You Will Fill the Book with 239 Chapters of Prophecy,
Doctrine, Exhortation, and Profound Wisdom

You Must Swim against the Prevailing Tide of Worldly Belief
Do the Impossible—Get the Details Right

Expertly Use Many Literary Devices, Including the Infallible
Proof of Chiasmus

Your Book Must Withstand Unceasing Attacks until the End
of the World

Over Time, the Evidence for the Book Will Grow Ever Stronger
The Book Will Be the Primary Instrument of the Gathering
of Modern Israel

The Book Must Maintain “an Uncanny Consistency That Is
Never Caught in a Slip or Contradiction”

Your Account of the Book’s Origin Will Become the Only
Plausible Explanation

The Book Must Fulfill Bible Prophecy Like No Other

The Divinity of the Book Will Be Confirmed by the
Visitation of an Angel to Three Witnesses

ix
Xi

xiii

19
24

30
38
44

49
54
57
82

88
96
101

107

115
124

135

143

147
155

168



23
24
25

26

27

28
29

30

The Honest in Heart Will Be Drawn to Your Book
It Will Contain a Promise Not Found in Any Other Book

Those Who Ask God Will Testify That They Know the
Book Is True

More Than a Million Volunteers Will Take the Book
to the World

Believers in the Book Will Become Powerful Examples
of Christian Living

Adherents of the Book Will Suffer Severe Persecution

You Must Die a Martyr to Seal Your Testimony of the Book
with Your Own Blood

You Must Produce the Book under the Most Trying
Conditions in about Sixty-five Days

Endnotes
Art Credits
About the Author

Index

vi

178
193

197

212

229
249

271

293

306
333
335
336



