Contents

Pre	face	ix
Acl	knowledgements	xi
Int	roduction	xiii
1	Write a Sacred History of Ancient Tibet	1
2	Your Education Is Limited and You Have Been Raised	
	in Rural Isolation	8
3	You Are Young with Virtually No Literary Skills	19
4	Do No Research of Any Kind	24
5	It Will Be a Big, Singular Book Never to Be Replicated (Except by a Prophet)	30
6	Do No Content-Editing of Your First and Only Draft	38
7	Tell the Histories of Previously Unknown Nations and Peoples	44
8	Accurately Portray the Cultures and Institutions of	
	These Nations	49
9	Use Many Different Writing Styles	54
10	Weave into Your Book the Pure Gospel of Jesus Christ	57
11	The Book Will Not Be Fiction but a True and Sacred History	82
12	You Will Fill the Book with 239 Chapters of Prophecy,	
	Doctrine, Exhortation, and Profound Wisdom	88
13	You Must Swim against the Prevailing Tide of Worldly Belief	96
14	Do the Impossible—Get the Details Right	101
15	Expertly Use Many Literary Devices, Including the Infallible Proof of Chiasmus	107
16	Your Book Must Withstand Unceasing Attacks until the End	
	of the World	115
17	Over Time, the Evidence for the Book Will Grow Ever Stronger	124
18	The Book Will Be the Primary Instrument of the Gathering of Modern Israel	135
19	The Book Must Maintain "an Uncanny Consistency That Is Never Caught in a Slip or Contradiction"	143
20	Your Account of the Book's Origin Will Become the Only Plausible Explanation	147
21	The Book Must Fulfill Bible Prophecy Like No Other	155
22	The Divinity of the Book Will Be Confirmed by the	
	Visitation of an Angel to Three Witnesses	168

23	The Honest in Heart Will Be Drawn to Your Book	178
24	It Will Contain a Promise Not Found in Any Other Book	193
25	Those Who Ask God Will Testify That They Know the Book Is True	197
26	More Than a Million Volunteers Will Take the Book	
	to the World	212
27	Believers in the Book Will Become Powerful Examples	
	of Christian Living	229
28	Adherents of the Book Will Suffer Severe Persecution	249
29	You Must Die a Martyr to Seal Your Testimony of the Book	
	with Your Own Blood	271
30	You Must Produce the Book under the Most Trying	
	Conditions in about Sixty-five Days	293
Endnotes		306
Art Credits		333
About the Author		335
Index		336